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Current Active Contracts

FY 2021 Continuous Sign-up (#55)
FY 2021 General Sign-up (#56)
FY 2021 Grasslands Sign-up (#203)

Average Rental Payments

FY 2021 Outlays

Performance Measures
(Cumulative)

Expiration Schedule
(including continuous and general)

Total Continuous
Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers
(CLEAR)

General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

Total

Number of Contracts
Number of Farms

854,000 acres approved
1.7 million acres approved
2.3 million acres approved

General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

Total

Rental Payments

Cost-Share

Incentives (SIP & PIP)

Total (not including tech. assist.)

Wetland Restoration Practices
Conservation Buffer Practices

Sept 30, 2022
Sept 30, 2023
Sept 30, 2024

7,953,771 ac.
3,455,634 ac.
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10,258,152 ac.
6,808,996 ac.
362,129 ac.
782,647 ac.
4,042,836 ac.
22,254,760 ac.

558,104
314,385

S56 per acre
$137 per acre
$166 per acre
$196 per acre

$15 per acre
S80 per acre

$1,771 million
S59 million

$15 million
$1,845 million

2,385,345 ac.
1,374,177 ac.

4.0 mil. ac.

2.0 mil. ac.
0.5 mil. ac.

43% of continuous




